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Tariff Notice No. 1976/ 112-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

36399 

36372 
36402 

36374 
36401 

36375 

36436 
36435 

36398 
36379 

36378 

36429 

36376 
36456 

36395 
36354 
36328 

36350 
36377 
36439 

36373 
36419 
36327 

36369 
36400 
36463 

36463 

36414 

36318 

36298 
36297 

36291 

36423 
36307 

35430 
36388 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.009 

29.16.098 
32.03.001 

32.09.003 
32.03.001 

32.12.011 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
35.06.001 

38.11.028 

38.11.032 

38.17.001 
38.19.297 

38.19.297 
38.19.297 
38.19.297 

38.19.297 
39.01.012 
39.01.022 

39.02.032 
39.02.101 
40.14.069 

40.16.049 
48.01.201 

Section 
XI 

Section 
XI 

59.11.101 

70.20.269 

73.25.019 
76.02.001 

76.04.019 

76.16.013 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.21.002 

Goods 

Pamaks 1,4, Versadymes 204, Y214, Y215 tall oil fatty acids, used 
to manufacture synthetic resins 

Cerokin G.L., used as a lubricating wax in the plastics industries .. 
Aramol M3, used in the soaking and pre-tannage processes in the 

production of wool on sheep and lambs 
Corial matt lacquer N, used in the production of leather .. 
Eropic D.V.P., used in the tanning processes in the production of 

wool on sheep and lambs 
Hylomar jointing compound used for the sealing of gasoline, 

kerosene and diesel lubricants at high operating pressures and 
temperatures 

Hodag PX93 an antifoam . . . . . . . . . . 
Kemul CM914, Kemul CM915, Kemul CM916, used as agri­

cultural emulsifiers 
ManoxolOT .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Power glue Alpha cyanoacrylate adhesives and Powerloc anaerobic 

adhesives and sealants 
Bayrusil diethchinalphion insecticide, for the control of biting and 

sucking pests 
Pesco 18-15 herbicide, used as a selective weedkiller in cereal/grass 

seed crops and playing fields 
Powder for fire extinguishers . . . . . . 
Apex flame retardant chemicals, used for flame-proofing textile 

fabrics 
Indutocoat for furnace lining . . . . . . . . 
Polyglycerol oleate, used in the cosmetic industry . . . . 
Spray therm boiler cleaning compound, 2 C.W.V. mixture in powder 

form, for removing incrustation and protection against corrosion 
Stabaxoll, used in the manufacture of adhesives . . . . 
Mesitol D fixing agent, used in the manufacture of printing inks 
B.I.P. amine resin BE615 a raw material, used in the manufacture 

of metal coatings 
Baycryl D 100, used as binders in the production of printing inks 
Polyester strips in dental filling application . . . . . . 
Oar grip of unhardened vulcanised rubber, for use in manufacture 

or racing oars 
Silicon rubber quails, used in tissue culture research .. 
Kraft paper for spinning into paper twine .. 
Footwear fabrics as may be approved when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manu­

facturers for making footwear 
Approved: 

(1) Fabrics (other than quilted) for use only in making rubber­
ised or backed fabrics for other than slippers 

(2) Plaited and similar for vamps 
(3) Embroidered, beaded and similarly worked pieces for cutting 

into uppers 
(4) Slipper cloth 
(5) Shoe matting, a canvas like material, whether or not having 

a backing of textile cemented thereto 
Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats; 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manu­

facturers for making hats 
Approved: 

(1) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn 
(2) Imitation straw, plain or fancy, of man-made fibres 
(3) Knitted or woven for panama type hats 
(4) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline, plush (hatters), melusine 

(embroidered or not) 
(5) Tubular woven of man-made fibres and wool or of cotton 

and wool 
Multiplex Mitro laminate waterproof material (artificial leather), for 

manufacture of footballs 
Floorglas pressure sensitive adhesive tapes, used for packaging, 

plumbing, medical field, etc. 
Alumoweld stranded wire for power transmission . . . . 
Soft, flat aluminium armour tape 1.270mm x 7.62mm (0.05 in. x 

0.3 in.) and 7.62mm x 635.Omm (0.3 in. x 25 in.) wide for use in 
armour in 11 kV high tension bare cable 

Silver aluminium foil, not exceeding 0.2mm thick, for use in manu­
facture of aluminium foil laminates and general converting and 
printing purposes 

Micro pipets, used in laboratory analysis . . . . . . 
Fox Diaphragm pump, wholly made of plastic and used for making 

agricultural sprayers or the repair of them, rated at 1 gpm at 
180 p.s.i. 

Stacker truck motor pump units . . . . . . . . 
A.LD. 2.5 litre (t gallon) remote cup, used with spray painting 

equipment as a pressure container 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free 

Free'" 

Free 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Rates of Duty 

I B.P. 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

12.0 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

20.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.3 

10.2 
10.2 


