THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/112—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
36399	15.10.009	Pamaks 1,4, Versadymes 204, Y214, Y215 tall oil fatty acids, used to manufacture synthetic resins	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36372 36402	29.16.098 32.03.001	Cerokin G.L., used as a lubricating wax in the plastics industries Aramol M3, used in the soaking and pre-tannage processes in the	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
36374 36401	32.09.003 32.03.001	production of wool on sheep and lambs Corial matt lacquer N, used in the production of leather Eropic D.V.P., used in the tanning processes in the production of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
36375	32.12.011	wool on sheep and lambs Hylomar jointing compound used for the sealing of gasoline, kerosene and diesel lubricants at high operating pressures and	Free	Free		•••
36436 36435	34.02.000 34.02.000	temperatures Hodag PX93 an antifoam Kemul CM914, Kemul CM915, Kemul CM916, used as agri-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
36398 36379	34.02.000 35.06.001	cultural emulsifiers Manoxol OT Power glue Alpha cyanoacrylate adhesives and Powerloc anaerobic	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free*	10.8
36378	38.11.028	adhesives and sealants Bayrusil diethchinalphion insecticide, for the control of biting and sucking pests	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36429	38.11.032	Pesco 18-15 herbicide, used as a selective weedkiller in cereal/grass seed crops and playing fields	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36376 36456	38.17.001 38.19.297	Powder for fire extinguishers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	12.0 10.8
36395	38.19.297	Indutocoat for furnace lining	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36354 36328	38.19.297 38.19.297	Polyglycerol oleate, used in the cosmetic industry Spray therm boiler cleaning compound, 2 C.W.V. mixture in powder form, for removing incrustation and protection against corrosion	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.2
36350	38.19.297	Stabaxol I, used in the manufacture of adhesives	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36377 36439	39.01.012 39.01.022	Mesitol D fixing agent, used in the manufacture of printing inks B.I.P. amine resin BE615 a raw material, used in the manufacture of metal coatings	Free*	Free* Free*		•••
36373	39.02.032	Bayeryl D 100, used as binders in the production of printing inks	Free*	Free*		
86419 86327	39.02.101 40.14.069	Polyester strips in dental filling application	Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.2
36369	40.16.049	Silicon rubber quails, used in tissue culture research	Free Free*	Free Free*	Aul Ener	20.2
36400 36463	48.01.201 Section XI	 Kraft paper for spinning into paper twine Footwear fabrics as may be approved when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Approved: 	Free*	Free*	Aul Free Free*	10.8
		 Fabrics (other than quilted) for use only in making rubber- ised or backed fabrics for other than slippers Plaited and similar for vamps Embroidered, beaded and similarly worked pieces for cutting into uppers 				
	tan an a	 (4) Slipper cloth (5) Shoe matting, a canvas like material, whether or not having a backing of textile cemented thereto 				
36463	Section XI	Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats; (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manu-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
- N. (· · · · ·	facturers for making hats Approved:				
	1. 	 Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn Imitation straw, plain or fancy, of man-made fibres Knitted or woven for panama type hats Grosgrain, knitted crinoline, plush (hatters), melusine 				
		(embroidered or not) (5) Tubular woven of man-made fibres and wool or of cotton				· · · ·
36414	59.11.101	and wool Multiplex Mitro laminate waterproof material (artificial leather), for manufacture of footballs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36318	70.20.269	Floorglas pressure sensitive adhesive tapes, used for packaging, plumbing, medical field, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36298 36297	73.25.019 76.02.001	Alumoweld stranded wire for power transmission	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
36291	76.04.019	armour in 11 kV high tension bare cable Silver aluminium foil, not exceeding 0.2mm thick, for use in manu- facture of aluminium foil laminates and general converting and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36423 36307	76.16.013 84.10.009	printing purposes Micro pipets, used in laboratory analysis Fox Diaphragm pump, wholly made of plastic and used for making agricultural sprayers or the repair of them, rated at 1 gpm at	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.3
35430	84.10.009	180 p.s.i. Stacker truck motor pump units A.I.D. 2.5 litre $(\frac{1}{2}$ gallon) remote cup, used with spray painting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2

1820